Pin-point Saddle Stitch Machine
EYRAV D - Y RVRAFYFIOV

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
©70.1” and ”2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—2 Y A MNITHBIZEBLT

YUASR—=UDO#0L, #02 F0OHIE, R—YFTO"Ha"0O#HHEHE T 2B/BT a2V,
CBEROBFIR., MEERL. 0L, 255 0OREIZ. BX (B A—-NV) 2ELET,
CEEMO () i, MRS EBAL TV FHRTHDI I 2 EW®RL 2.
1TIAPR—YD————— B, fiBRTHEZLEERLZT.,

Bow oo

29364700
No.1369-00







CONTENTS
H &K

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS ... ... it 1
FHERAM 2RI LR

2. MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS . ...t e 3
g - eHEERRGR

3. UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . ... i 5
YA T

4. PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ...t i 7
AR - R ETER®

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONEN TS . ... i e e e e e 9
%Y BR

6. LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONEN TS .. ... e e e 11
V== 27V v X —BF

7.0IL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ... e e e e 13
FimBE LR

8. THREAD STAND COMPONEN TS . ... e e 14
RO THEBR

9. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS .. ... e e e 15
8 S B AR

10. OPTION AL PAR TS o e 17

ATV a ViR
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PAR TS .. e e e e e 19

Kl



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SRS B AR




EF.NO _ _NOTE PARTNO. ... ... _. DESCRILPTION _________| SR U S oty _
1 B1121-552-0A0 FACE PLATE ASH. AVAR I3 1
2 SS-4111215-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 FAT 2y 11/64-40 L=12 3
3 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 M¥Y D=12.5 L=4 1
4 B1118-522-00A SIDE PLATE Ip 1% 1
5 $S-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FA 2y 11/64-40 L=8 8
6 TA-1250705-R0O RUBBER PLUG MARY 1
7 B1156-115-000 RUBBER PLUG Y9y 77 FRRY 74 1
8 #02  231-23508 NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X7.6) N{R(2.2X7.6) 1
9 B1128-522-000 THREE HOLE THREAD EYELET IYA MY 1

10 $S-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M2 11/64-40 L=5 1

11 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER Fybt N - (JEVaY) 1

12 $§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ALY 11/64-40 L=5 1

13 B3114-761-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE B 1N7vi4 B 1

14 NS-6060350-SP NUT 3/32-56 uyHhrFyh 3/32-56 1

15 B1126-552-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-A ANV A 1

16 S5-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 }92%3" 9/64-40 L=6 I

17 B3127-127-000 THREAD RELEASE AUXILIARY PIN {banR ¥ 3k v 1

18 B3118-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN {dair v F 1

19 $5-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17 M3y 15/64-28 L=7 1

20 229-12109 SPRING A7) F3-vY L YN} 1

21 110-52701 PIN A7) FIgwy vy I

22 B1110-012-000 SLIDE PLATE yINRIP L] 1

23 B1111-012-000 BED SLIDE SPRING VINRUEC IS 1

24 $$-6060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 t53y" 3/32-56 L=1.9 2

25 #01  231-23102 NEEDLE PLATE (1.6X4.2) M{A(1.6X4.2) 1

26 SS-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA¥72y° 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

27 B1157-201-0A0 OIL CUP ASM. YAy MY 43 1

28 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG PAvY 1

29 CH-3002000-01 LABEL(16) MRIIFa4Y-H(16) 1

30 CM-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ve VI b 1(3an) 1

31 231-20801 LOOPER BASE RS N I

32 110-73756 THREAD TENSION ASM. Iy 73 1

33 110-72204 TENSION NUT {hFavy Iy (1)

34 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1MF3-v ¥549z (1)

35 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK IMFa-345 (2)

36 B3TT11-126-000 TENSTON POST SOCKET INI-y ¥ -&' 4 ¢))

37 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST INI-3 ¥ - (1)

38 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER M-I DTV A (1)

39 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING AMFIAIIN 3 (1)

40 D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SPRING ARMIN 3 (1)

41 S5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 M3y 9/64-40 L=5.5 m

42 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD AT YN YFal 1

43 231-32301 BASE FOOT N ATy 2

44 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyhr7HE bk M5X0.8 L=16 3

45 231-20959 LOOP GUIDE ASM. V=7 F AN I3 1

46 231-31808 LOOP GUIDE -7 AR (1)

47 231-20900 LOOP GUIDE FITTING PLATE =7 4% MIvr{A n

48 B1835-111-000 NEEDLE HOLDER BASE WLZ AN W 1)

49 $S-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t52y 9/64-40 1=6 (1)

50 SS-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 eI3y (2)

51 SS-6111620-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=16.0 v73y 11/64-40 L=16 1

52 231-26501 BALANCE THREAD GUIDE YL VANV 2

53 55-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 MARY 6/64-40 L=6 4

54 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 % h 3 3.7X8X0.3 4

55 100-04109 GROUND MARK 7SN -7 1

56 B1660-481-000 STOPPER IS 1

57 B1661-481-000 SCREW N - ZNYR - 3 1

58 B1662-481-000 LEVER STOPPER RUBBER CAP YN - ZNIN - T4 1

59 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MZY 9/64-40 L=5 1

60 NS-6150430-SP RUT 15/64-28 uyhsryh 15/64-28 1

61 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 E3¥ b 3 6.2X13X1 I

NOTE (i:&d)

#01....S TYPE
#02....L TYPE

SeL#g
Litkk



2.MAIN SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS

L - sHEERIGR




EF.NO  NOTE  _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION 1 YL A A aty_
1 B1405-012-000 CAP Xy 1
2 229-06101 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, UPPER NYE OOV ALN 1
3 SS-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 M2y 15/64-28 L=3.4 2
4 PS-0350252-KR SPRING PIN 3.5X25 A7 9y ey 3.5X25 i
5 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 0.23
6 231-24001 NEEDLE BAR INFL] 1
7 #01  MC-2310009-00 NEEDLE 29-C-150 NM90 Ny 29-C-150 NMSO 1
8 #01  MC-2760010-00 NEEDLE 29-C-151 RM100 N 29-C-151 NM100 1
9 B1403-553-000 NEEDLE BAR BUSHING, LOWER MR - JAARN 1

10 B1419-553-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nE - AhTVHA 1

11 #01  231-24100 NEEDLE CLAMP S VIS 1

12 #01 SS-8090540-Sp SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 MRy 9/64-40 L=5 1

13 #01  231-24209 NEEDLE HOLDER S N %S 1

14 B1414-555-000 SLIDE BLOCK MR IR % FVi{an 1

15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.08

16 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 M2y 15/64-28 L=15 1

17 PS-0350102-KR SPRING PIN 3.5X10 Z7° 9y e v 3.5X10 1

18 B1201-201-000-A  MAIN SHAFT 99y 1

19 B2529-352-000 PROTECTION PLATE F1 44 1

20 231-21007 COUNTER WEIGHT VANEVS 1

21 SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 PAZYT 9/32-28 L=19 1

22 SH-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 M2y M5X0.8 L=6 1

23 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 IAeI%y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1

24 B1202-201-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY IR 1

25 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.18

26 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA2y" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

27 B1702-012-000 OIL FELT AN AN 2

28 B1203-201-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, INTERMEDIA 9997 FhAAN 1

29 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.18

30 SS-7151120-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 IIeT%y” 15/64-28 L=11 1

31 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YIY IATAN T (F3) 1

32 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

33 231-22401 BALANCER ngvi 1

34 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MY 1/4-40 L=8 1

35 B3511-280-000 OIL FELT 993 PR TN 1

36 231-21601 HORIZONTAL FEED TRIANGULAR CAM AANFTVFY BT A 1

37 SS-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PAZY* 15/64-28 L=7 2

38 B1204-141-HO0 ARM SHAFT BUSHING, REAR yuy s vyn A 1

39 #02  MCP-12JB2300 NEEDLE CPX12J #23 Ny CPX12J #23 1

40 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 M%¥* 15/64-28 L=10.5 1

41 #02 MCP-1JJB2200 NEEDLE CPX1J #22U n CPX1J #22U 1

42 231-22302 HAND WHEEL AV AT 1

43 SS-81561550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MARY" 15/64-28 L=15 2

44 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 oyH77HE bh M5X0.7 L=8 1

45 #02 SS-5060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.8 MIARY 3/32-56 L=2.8 1

46 231-21155 BALANCE ASM. Fve vs3 1

47 231-21106 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (10MM) NIF 977V 7 (10MM) (@))]

48 B1408-201-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NF - 77vrayh (1

49 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NE -2 ¥ (D

50 SS-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33y 9/64-40 L=6 @))

51 231-32806 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Yyoruey (1)

52 B1902-552-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK AV SNV (1N

53 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW [0 ¥ n

54 B1904-201-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT FMAAVES VYA (n

55 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING bVl AVEEN N TN S V7 M )

56 210-45505 SIDE PLATE A7V AYIVRA T V44 1

57 §S-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

58 B1208-141-HOO FEED CAM ASM. ¥ anr A2 A 1

59 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 v7%y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2

60 #01  231-24407 NEEDLE CLAMP SPACER (1.6MM) NYP AZAT —#(1.6MH) 1

61 #02 231-25008 NEEDLE CLAMP (5MM) NYBT A(HBMM) 1

62 #02 231-25305 NEEDLE HOLDER (5MM) NIA %(5MM) 1

63 #02 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 L7y 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

64 #02  231-25404 NEEDLE CLAMP HOOK ININS VPV 1

NOTE (&) #01....S TYPE SH:#%
#02....L TYPE L4



3.UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
L - TEHBEAR




ROE.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO, ... DESCRIPTLION .. . O AU ay. .
1 B1305-271-0A0  GEAR CASE ASM. UPPER YIN WNY-Z (J3) 1
2 SM-6031202-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 uInITHE Wb 2
3 B1806-038-000  OIL FELT B3 7 yyuAAN TIRD 1
4 $8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 16/64-28 L=10.5 1
5 €Q-2520000-00  OIL WICK 3 0.07
6 B1804-201-000 HOOX DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, RE I T YIUARN 1
7 B1305-012-000 GEAR VRS VA o | 1
8 B1306-155-000  PINION VAR AV VERS 1
9 B1307-155-000 MITRE GEAR LARGE YR AN Y B4 1

10 B1308-155-000  MITRE GEAR SMALL RV RARES 1
11 S5-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 AT 1/4-40 L=8 8
12 B1301-201-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT e 1
13 B1302-271-000  UPRIGHT SHAFT BUSHING,UPPER 857" IYIARN 1
14 S$§-8110520~-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 PARY" 11/64-40 L=4.5 2
15 $58-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 MA%Y" 15/64-28 1=10.5 2
16 B1303-271-000  BUSHING, LOWER 877 JTAARN 1
17 (CS-0791016-SH  THRUST HOLDER D=7.94 W=10 A7AM9Y D=T7.94 W=10 1
18 B1307-271-0A0  PINION CASE ASM. VAN Wer-% (J3) 1
19 SM-6051410-8C  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 k7243 M5X0.8 L=14 1

20 B1805-201-000 OIL FELT Y87 7 NIAEN TIND 1

21 S$§-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PA%Y® 15/64-28 L=7 1

22 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK iy 0.07

23 231-33804 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT A 1

24 231-33903 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING,F JRT INIAAN 1



4. PRESSER BAR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS
2R - i EITER

N
©0

7
a
Co-

(((((((((9——@5(
(4]
w

—32

%——co

35-38



REE.N) _ NOE ___PARTIO DESCRIPILON TR R .
i 110-71602 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR ¥ Favty 2 1
2 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AYITIHE Y 1
3 B1505-227-T00-A PRESSER SPRING T I F3-EIN % 1
4 B1501-127-000 PRESSER BAR Ao - 1
5 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET Ahod -2 % 1
6 SS-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 b3y 11/64-40 L=14 1
7 229-07109 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOWER AHLE Y50 1
8 SS-8150310-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 A%y 15/64-28 1=3.4 1
9 SS-7091110-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 whE5%y" 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

10 110-71800 HAND LIFTER A7y b - 1
11 B1521-555-000  SCREW AHITI VN - PARY” 1
12 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 k39 % 7.4X11.8X0.5 1
13 B1518-555-0A0  HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. A¥I7S hd I3 1
14 B1515-201-000  LIFTING LEVER L7y 14 1
15 SD-0630275-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2%y D=6.35 H=2.7 1
16 SD-0630301-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3 4 Y%7 D=6.35 H=3 1
17 B1516-552-000  LIFTING LEVER LINK Lx7r 14 Yy 1
18 B1517-552-000 HINGE PIN LX7r Yy s 1
19 B1523-226-000  SNAP RING M7 B 1

20 RE-0600000-K0  E-RING 6 El 247 6 1

21 B3412-552-000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD [SAVZANERT S 1

22 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW L 7y a1k - T vRy 1

23 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ AMA7 5 1

24 B3414-5565-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK ARM Ly 7y Vi 1

25 110-07101 HINGE SCREW L¥ 7y 3ok uxdy 1

26 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 & vx¥ D=7.24 H=3.3 1

27 B3416-555-000  SWIVEL IVE -8R 1

28 B3418-555-000  SWIVEL SCREW IVE -5y PARY 1

29 RE-0500000-K0 . E-RING EJ” ApA7 5 1

30 B3417-552-000 LIFTING LEVER LINK SPRING ¥ TE DvIuET N % 1

31 B3413-227-000  SPRING SUSPENSION Y Tr Wp9s N AR 7 1

32 B3415-552-000  CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL L Tr LuaE - 1

33 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 nyh7IIh 3/16-32 1

34 110-71701 NUT ¥z favty 337ty 1

35 #01  231-22658 PRESSER ASH. Ay 1

36 B1521-552-000  PRESSER BAR THREAD GUIDE AFEIR -2 % ATV 1

37 S§8-6090650-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7%y° 9/64-40 L=6 1

38 #02 231-22757 PRESSER ASH. AT 1

NOTE (#&) #01....S TYPE SHE %
#02....L TYPE Lt #f



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%) BEGR




REE.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION SR N S oty
1 231-27152 FEED ADJUSTING BODY ASHM. A7VFaveyais3 1
2 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 737" 1/4-40 L=11 (1
3 231-27103 FEED ADJUSTING BODY A7) Faneyal n
4 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 7%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
5 B1619-141-H00 BRANCH LINK TAA Yy 1
6 212-72802 BRANCH LINK SHAFT TERAVY IS ) 1
7 SD-0950802-SH HINGE SCREW D= 9.53 H= 8 4 v3y" D=9.53 H=8 i
8 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 oyhs7iyh 9/32-28 1
9 231-21700 HORIZONTAL FEED ROD A{a{kyyayhe 1

10 B1701-115-000 FEED DRIVING SHAFT CONNECTING I 3-r kyyuyp 1
11 110-02904 ROLLER FELT Av7° 293G FAYRITIR 1
12 B1624-141-H0A FEED LEVER ¥ Yt - 1
13 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 M3y 1/4-40 L=8 1
14 SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MRS 1/4-40 L=10 1
15 S§§-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32L=6.5 Y723 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
16 WZ-1052010-KP WAVED WASHER F3I 4% b 310.5X14.5X0. 3 1
17 B1621-201-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SHA 179 #3-%Y LN -3 ) 1
18 231-27004 FEED DIAL XIV3 4% R 1
19 SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 73y 3/16-28 L=18 1
20 231-27301 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW 7Y #3-v93y° 1
21 B1627-226-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER CRA K7y F3-vyur 1
22 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 535" 3/16-28 L=12 1
23 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32L=6.5 Y53y 3/16-32 L=6.5 1
24 B1648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (B) Eyn Y N 35 B 1
25 SS§-7080710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 INEIRY” 9/64-40 L=6.8 1
26 B1646-201-000 TENSION SPRING LYN YN % . 1
27 B1647-226-000 SUSPENSION BRACKET (A) EIN Y N 3hF 1
28 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MARY* 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 B1611-155-000-A  HINGE STUD FOR PITMAN 0997 vy 1
30 SD-1020961-SP HINGE SCREW D=10.2 H=9.6 A v3y D=10.2 H=9.6 1
31 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyhrrvh 9/32-28 1
32 B1607-201-0A0-A  HORIZONTAL FEED ARM ASH. N7 Y97 (U3) 1
33 S5-6121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 5%y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (2)
34 SS-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YhL7%y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
35 B1113-012-000 CENTER SCREW 33 V4 2
36 NS-6740510-SP NUT 3/8-28 uyhsFyh 3/8-28 2
37 231-34307 FEED DRIVING SHAFT ASM, PAR=UL Al VANV 1
38 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 13y 0.17
39 B1704-141-H00 FEED LIFTING FORK ¥ AV XY 7434 1

40 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 Yhe732y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

41 B1601-201-000-A FEED SHAFT NIV ) 1

42 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASH. Y9y PATANIT(F3) 1

43 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

44 232-00702 FEED BASE SHAFT VAL RO 1

45 231-22054 FEED BASE ASM. AEIRUE 1

46 231-22005 FEED BASE VALK [@))

47 B1706-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK HINGE AT FIY by s (1

48 B1705-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK 7A-F K kv (D

49 B1707-155-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK WASHE AV BTy b 3 (1)
50 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 UYHI7HE Wb !
51 231-22203 FEED L 179 L 1
52 231-21908 FEED BASE ARM AL Db 1
53 B1604-141-H00 BUSHING, FRONT FANTTIIT RTAAL 1
b4 Bi651-141-H0O BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE NIV 7 FHAAN 1
55 B1605-201-000 METAL WASHER AV b % 1
56 231-21809 VERTICAL FEED ARM ,REAR ¥R ArYau 7 9y 1
57 SH-6041012-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 L7215y M4X0.7 L=10 2
58 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MY 15/64-28 L=7 2
59 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 CH ArAy 13.8 1
60 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 732y 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
61 231-27202 FEED ADJUSTING BODY SHAFT Y AREVRCLL A 1
62 SS-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 Fa 3y 1/8-44 L=6 2
63 B1633-122-0A0 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK STUD ASM. A29UN - aay y 43 1
64 WP-0742016-SP WASHER |45 20 i 2
65 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0yvy 1

-10 -



6. LOOPER & SPREADER COMPONENTS
==« ATV w & —R&




LE.NO _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ____ _____| LS . aty_ .
1 231-36005 LOOPER(JC1008P) A-n -(JC1008P) I
2 §5-6080410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 t7%y° 1/8-44 L=4 2
3 231-36708 LOOPER INSTALLING BASE A=n° =p0yra 4 1
4 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 uihs7HE Ah I
5 231-36609 LOOPER ARM b-n -95° 1
6 SH-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 TIAITHE A 1
7 231-36401 LOOPER LIRK VY 1
8 B2529-352-000 PROTECTION PLATE 51 A4 1
9 231-36302 LOOPER LINK ECCENTRIC PIN AN =Pyhavyvey 1

10 231-36203 LOOPER DRIVING LINK b=n =7h 9y 1

11 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 oIRI7HE Wb 1

12 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING FYRY =-p A TR 1

13 B2529-352-000 PROTECTION PLATE 31 {4 1

14 #01 - 231-36104 LOOPER CRANK =N ~95v) 1

15 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 A%y M6 L=6 2

16 231-36500 LOOPER FULCRUM SHAFT =N =379 ) 1

17 TA-0370601-M0 PLUG D=3.9X4 L=6 bAtY D=3.9X4 L=6 1

18 SK-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 1

19 RC-0740811-KP C-RIRG Ch Aty 8 1

20 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 4pAy 8 1

21 CS-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 X7ZM1y D=8 W=8 1

22 S8-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MARY" 11/64-40 L=4 2

23 #01  231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) A7 byd -(JC1023) I

24 #01  SK-4020301-SC SCREW M2X0.4 L=3 FATIFY M2 L=3 1

25 #01  231-25750 SPREADER FITTING BASE ASM. A7 V& MY 153 i

26 S§-6090910-SP SCREW.9/64-40 L=9 t7%y° 9/64-40 L=9 1

27 231-38605 SPREADER ARM A7 L& 95 i

28 (S-0800816-SH THRUST HOLDER D=8 W=8 A7AM95 D=8 W=8 1

29 SS-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 2

30 231-38308 SPREADER DRIVING LINK A A7° VIR —Ih 9YVIA 1

31 231-38407 SPREADER DRIVING LINK B A7 by & -7V 9YvIB 1

32 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 myh7HE hb 1

33 WP-0430801-SE WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 LIE R 3Ih ¥vh M4 1

34 231-38506 SPREADER ADJUSTING PIN A7 by& ~Faykye v 1

35 NM-6050003-SC NUT M5X0.8 nyhryh M5X0.8 3ya 1

36 WpP-0531001-SE WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 LI % I VN Mb 1

37 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Ul 4bA7 b 1

38 231-38704 SPREADER FULCRUM SHAFT YYARTD L ARV A 1

39 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 MRy 2

40 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch abAy 8 1

41 B1905-541-B00 NEEDLE BEARING TYE Y Z=h N Ty 1

42 231-25503 SPREADER LOWER SHAFT WHEEL AT VR JRYTINDT N 1

43 B2529-352-000 PROTECTION PLATE 114 1

44 S$§8-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 M2y 1/4-40 L=b 2

45 231-25602 SPREADER CRANK SHAFT WHEEL A7° VIR D399 Ing IR I

46 S5§-8660512-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 MY 1/4-40 L=H 2

47 231-37508 SPREADER CRANK SHAFT A7 VA =05V 1

48 CS-095081A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=9.53 W=8 A7Ap9% D=9.53 W=8 73 1

49 226-14507 SPACER, F AT 7Y YRR -3 F 1

50 231-37607 SPREADER CRANKSHAFT CASE AT VY& =059 3 19sh-% 1

51 226-13400 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING AT IIAARN 2

52 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 yhs77E A M5X0.8 L=10 2

53 WP-0531001-SE WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 LIE & 3 X0 M5 2

54 231-37409 CRANK SHAFT BASE 77993 9N & 4 1

55 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhs73E A M5X0.8 L=12 2

56 WpP-0531001-SE WASHER 5.3X9.5X0.6 475 AV AP IS MR 1) 2

57 P§-0350102-KR SPRING PIN 3.5X10 A7° Yy ey 3.5X10 1

58 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ¥ b % 3.7X8X1 1

59 #02  231-21502 LOOPER CRANK B M=n 2597 B 1

60 #02  231-26006 SPREADER (5MM) A7° VA (5MM) 1

NOTE (#38) #01....S TYPE N aw ]
#02....L TYPE L%

-12 -



7. OIL LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
Revid BEAR

1 B3528-201-000  OIL RETURN FELT hv¥a- 7xAh B 1
2 B3510-201-0A0  OIL FELT ASM. HvYa-7Thy I3 1
3 B3508-512-000  OIL FELT HOLDER AvIz- 7Ihh A F¥x 1
4 $S-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 vhe5%y 11/64-40 L=7 1
5 B3537-201-000 OIL FELT HOLDER vya- 7anh Hah % 1
6 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 wht72>” 11/64-40 L=10.5 1
7 B3503-201-000  OIL RESERVOIR 77 75 ¥) 1
8 B3504-201-000  OIL FELT 77075 Y 71 1
9 SS-7111810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 L33y 11/64-40 L=18 1
10 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.25
11 B3527-012-000  HOLDER TAREY YT 23y AFANYT 1
12 B3515-201-000  CLAMP SLEEVE NUT 77573 ARy 1

-13 -



8. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

S CH B RMR
T
|
I
I
| ),
L
| |
I
l
B
|
|
|
i
[ D
|4
|
|
|
|
| ® @

I

I e
[ .

| L~

|

|

|

]

!

REF.NO __NOTE _ . PARTNO. _ __ ____ . DESCRIPTION ____ . ___ | LS T S Qty
1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYIF(73) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER INEVIAND (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN ANV ] (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AR5 379yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST NSV (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 v3337° M6 L=15 (2)
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT INAFE YA (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP AMAFE UET T A (D
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM L MFY5 (n

10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER LMFE 9 (Y1) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMTHE UI% 7 (n
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT IRy M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 IYHIFI M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMAFE 9 (TR) (N
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM. AMRFYF (F3) (1
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NMAP T x5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyh7Igh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 IYh7FY M16X1.5 1yz (1)
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 sl 1S (2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER MR % 16.4X26.6%3.2 (1)
21 #01  269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASHM. AMFATVII7 (93) 1
NOTE (7E&d) #01....L TYPE Ltk

—-14 -



9. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

R B

45

5

—15 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION ____ __ ___. LS . B Qy_
1 214-13158 ACCESSORY BAG ASHM, T IeN 9 (43) 1
2 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M 34 - (F29) ¢))]
3 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL b 34 - (339) (1)
4 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR M7 FHTE (1)
5 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHE (1)
5 229-37800 ACCESSORTE BAG T TEYN 95" )]
7 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION b-70 Jyvay 4
8 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION b7 Hra 4
9 B1839-563-000 0IL RECEIVING COVER I I8 4 755 A 1

10 231-42052 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 77 395(23) 1
3 731-42003 OTL RESERVOTR T 595 @))]
12 B1532-581-000 GASKET AIT LETY A8 B AN M kY ()
13 WP-1352616-SZ WASHER 13.5X24.0X2.6 t5¥ b 3 13.5X24X2.6 (1)
14 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 nyhrIvh 1/2-20 (1)
15 B8220-115-000 SCREW 77 592 3- 3y (1)
16 SS-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 W53y 15/64-28 L=7 (§Y)]
17 RC-0601501-00 RUBBER RING oy (n
18 B8218-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS T7 99 F & (D
19 B8219-115-000 OIL PAN BOSS RUBBER RING ANV Y| (1
20 NS-6320640-SP NUT 1/2-20 oyhrIyh 1/2-20 e))
71 SK-TZ7I300-5C WOOD SCREW D=2.7 L=13 Y5875y D=2.7 L=13 !
22 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77° 5%y NO24Y 1
23 DY118-555-B00 PLASTIC COVER TR - - 1
24 B3421-555-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD (32 b 57 M 1
25 B3419-201-0A0 KNEE LIFTER ASM v 7y V-F 73 1
76 B34T19-201-0B0 KNEE PAD SHAFT ARW ASYH. T Y NI (73) (@)
27 B3420-141-HOA KNEE PRESS ROD v¥ 77 33370 7 (D)
28 B3432-141-H00 KNEE PRESS ROD BRACKET 77 33y v ooy (2)
29 B3434-141-H00 KNEE PRESS ROD THRUST BLOCK A LTI HFVR R (1)
30 B3425-122-000 KNEE PRESS LIFTER LEVER L 7y MFY 97 (D
3T B3435-141-H0O ROTATION STOP SPRING 2 AT (M
32 B3433-141-HOA BRACKET [SA 62 oM AN STy (D
33 $8-9182010-TE BOLT 9/32-20 L=20 uyhrE b 9/32-20 L=20 (D
34 $8-8182010-SN SCREW M6 L=20 oyhrE i (2)
35 B3425-141-H00 MOUNTING BRACKET SET SCREW FAZS (1)
36 220-34725T1 KNEE PAD PLATE ASH. 3 EZEICR)) (D
37 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE W M6 L=12 (1)
38. 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE v¥ 7744 (1)
39 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT vy 7Y ()
40 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER v¥ 7FET A (1)
47 229-345090 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER T TN - D
42 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT v¥ 7RAFY (D
43 SK-3483201-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=32 YRR D=4,8 L=32 4
44 B8213-125-AA0 HINGE ASM. Ly 73 2
45 105-39906 SET NAIL MY 4
16 FOTMC-2310003-02 NEEDLE 29-C-T50 NHO0-2 N 29-C-T50 NM30-2 T
47 #01  MC-2760010-02 NEEDLE 29-C-151 NM100-2 M) 28-C-151 NM100-2 1
48 231-36005 LOOPER (JC1008P) J-n -(JC1008P) 1
49 #01  231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) A7° byd -(JC1023) 1
50 231-28358 BELT COVER A ASM. AN - A (5N %) 1
51 731-28309 BELT COVER & IS S I Y @)
52 CM-5003000-01 DIRECTION LABEL Fagsac b (D
53 B8235-038-000 BOTTOM PLATE INFINLEC 1
54 231-28507 BELT COVER C NN - C 1
55 231-28408 BELT COVER B A BMIA - B 1
56 B8233-555-000 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD NN - YFI- I
57 $S-7150940-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 kI3 15/64-28 L=9 2
58 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2X13X1 L3 b % 6.2X13X1 2
59 $8-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 7Ry 11/64-40 L= 5 4
60 $8-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YAkI3y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
61 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 TRy D=4.8 =25 7
62 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 t3¥ % 5X10.5X1 3
63 214-13257 RUBBER HINGE WASHER ASM IN-Ry 73 (kA9y av) 1
64 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE VN (3 1) 1
65 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE uhrE - I (3 4) 1
(] 731-26402 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 17T T
67 $S-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 k%Y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2
68 #01  231-24506 NEEDLE CLAMP SPACER (2.0MM) PP AZAS -3 (2. OMM) 1
69 #02  MCP-1JJB2202 NEEDLE (CPX1)#22U M{(CPX1)#22U 1
70 #02  MCP-12JB2302 NEEDLE (CPX12)#23 M) (CPX12)#23 1
71 731-28606 BELT COVER D NI =D I
NOTE (#3) #01....S TYPE SA-#E
#02....L TYPE Lk

- 16 —



10.OPTIONAL PARTS
F T a VR,

ftem Gage set Throat plate Needie clamp Spacer
& % #-Jtyh # & s B IR-H
Needle gauge size
&
# S Type L Type @
i ﬂ St# Lit# .]
o)t
mm Ref.No| Part No |Ref,No| Part No [Ref.No| Part No |Ref.No| Part No |Ref.No| Part No
1.2 1 23124357 6 23124366 12 23123003 22 23124308
1.6 7 23124456 23 23124407
1 3102 1
2.0 8 23124556 8 2312 8 28124100 24 23124506
2.5 2 23124654 9 23124663 14 23123201 25 23124605
3.0 3 23124852 10 23124861 15 23123300 19 23124803
4.0 4 23124951 11 23124960 16 23123409 20 23124902
5.0 5 23125057 17 23123508 21 23125008
ltem Needle clamp bracket | Needle clamp hook gzgzag:;‘ installing Spreader Looper crank
& 4 B & 8 79 27Vy9uke(4) 7L99 e,
Needle gauge size
it @ =
Nl S S
27 >
I = e = D
e
mm Ref No| Part No [Ref,No| Part No |Ref.No| Part No |Ref.No| Part No {Ref.No| Part No
1.2
1
2'2 26 23124209 31 23125750 32 23138209 36 23136104
2.5
3.0 27 23125107 33 23125800
4.0 28 231252086 30 23125404 34 23125909 37 23121502
5.0 29 23125305 35 23126006
ltem Presser foot asm.
2 % ® a(g)
Needle gauge size
5 &
=<
mm Ref.No| Part No
1.2
1.6
8 23122
20 3 3 658
2.5
3.0
4.0 39 23122757
5.0
Needle bar crank Synchronizer boss | Synchronizer fitting | Synchronizer fitting
rod rod nut
st 8 4590 PP AT R &V yyoor/Yaith yvoor{RitRFy b
>
&
Thread take-up timing
Ref.Noj Part No ARIL27" Ref No| Part No |Ref , No| Part No |Ref.No Part No
40 23121205 [g2-10° Standard -10° 43 22622401 44 23141906 45 NW6040001SC
41 23121304 |B®+10° Standard +10°
42 23121403 |BHhHRR Free setting

-17 -




REF.NQ _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ . DESCRIPTION _____ __ by oA aty_ .
1 231-24357 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 1.2MM S SET NIANT 1. 2MM SYyavavkyh 1
2 231-24654 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 2.5MM S SET NInn: 2 5MM SY39avyh 1
3 231-24852 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 3.0MM S SET NIAp 3.0MM SYavavtyh 1
4 231-24951 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 4.0MM S SET NIAN 4. OMM S¥yavagtyh 1
5 231-25057 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 5.0MM S SET NIAN 5. 0MM SY3939kyh 1
6 231-24366 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 1.2MM L SET I W T SNEVEIITIY 1
7 231-24456 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 1.6MM L SET NN 1, 6MM Lyavaveyh 1
8 231-24556 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 2.0MM L SET pYAN 2. OMM LY3yaveyh 1
g 231-24663 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 2.5MM L SET NIAN 2, BMM LYyavavtyh 1

10 231-24861 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 3.0MM L SET NIANT 3 OMM LY3vavtyh 1
11 231-24960 NEEDLE GAUGE SIZE 4.0MM L SET MIAN 4, 0MM LY3vagtyh 1
12 231-23003 NEEDLE PLATE (1.4X3.0) nJ45(1.4X3.0) 1

13 231-23102 NEEDLE PLATE (1.3X4.2) ni{4(1.3%4.2) 1

14 231-23201 NEEDLE PLATE (1.6X%4.7) NI45(1.6%4.7) 1

15 231-23300 NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X5.6) ny4%(2.2X5.6) 1

16 231-23409 NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X6.6) n¥{%(2.2%6.6) i

17 231-23508 NEEDLE PLATE (2.2X7.86) »4%(2.2X7.6) 1

18 231-24100 NEEDLE CLAMP S AP A S 1

19 231-24803 NEEDLE CLAMP (3.0MM) NIL A3, OMM) 1

20 231-24902 NEEDLE CLAMP (4.0MM) MR R (4, 0MM) 1

21 231-25008 NEEDLE CLAMP (5.0MM) PIR A(H. OMM) 1

22 231-24308 NEEDLE SPACER (1.2MM) NIDT AZAT -3 (1. 2MM) 1

23 231-24407 NEEDLE SPACER (1.6MM) NYL AZAT -3 (1. 6MM) 1

24 231-24506 NEEDLE SPACER (2.0MM) NID AZAT -$(2. OMM) 1

25 231-24605 NEEDLE SPACER (2.5MH) NPT AZA -3(2. 5MM) 1

26 231-24209 NEEDLE HOLDER S ME %S 1

27 231-25107 NEEDLE HOLDER (3.0MM) M)A %(3.0MH) 1

28 231-25206 NEEDLE HOLDER (4.0MM) NI X(4.0MM) 1

29 231-25305 NEEDLE HOLDER (5.0MH) PIA (5. 0MM) i

30 231-25404 NEEDLE SPACER HOOK NF ATv7 1

31 231-25750 SPREADER FITTING BASE ASM. YR ZT VM2 PR 1

32 231-38209 SPREADER(JC1023) A7 Vy& -(JC1023) 1

33 231-25800 SPREADER (3.0MM) A7° by& (3.0MM) 1

34 231-25909 SPREADER (4.0MM) A7° bya (4. 0MM) 1

35 231-26006 SPREADER (5.0MM) Z7° by& (5.0MM) 1

36 231-36104 ~ LOGPER CRANK b=n=235v7 1

37 231-21502 LOOPER CRANK B =N =737 B 1

38 231-22658 PRESSER S ASM. A §I% 1

39 231-22757 PRESSER L ASH. AL L3 1

40 231-212056 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (8MM) NIF 975y (8MM) 1

41 231-21304 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (12MM) NIE 9757 (124M) 1

42 231-21403 NEEDLE BAR CRANK (FREE) MK 9957 (FREE) 1

43 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE Y 1

44 231-41906 SENSOR ROD rE-F Y 1

45 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 oA M4 1

18—



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
o H N [RELs H NO nE H NO ed H N
B1110-012-000 2 22 | B2529-352-000 12 13 NM-6040001-SC 18 45 8§-6121610-SP 10 33
B1111-012-000 2 23 | B2529-352-000 12 43 NM-6050001-SE 14 13 S55-6121860-SP 10 19
BI1113-012-000 10 35 | B3111-126-000 2 36 NM-6050001-SE 14 17 S8-6151220-SP 10 4
B1118-522-00A 2 4 | B3114-761-000 2 13 NH-6050003-SC 12 35 S8-6661110-SP 10 2
B1121-552-0A0 2 1 B3115-552-000 2 37 NM-6160511-SE 14 18 S§-7090530-Sp 4 63
B1126-552-000 2 15 | B3118-552-F00 2 18 NS-6060350-SP 2 14 S§8-7090710-SP 10 25
B1128-522-000 2 9 | B3120-125-000 2 38 NS-6150430-SP 2 60 S§-7091110-SP 8§ 9
B1156-115-000 2 7 | B3126-012-000 2 35 NS-6320640-Sp 16 14 S§-7110510-SP 2 12
B1167-201-0A0 2 27 | B3127-127-000 2 17 NS-6320640-Sp 16 20 S8-7110510-SP 16 59
B1201-201-000-A 4 18 | B3132-552-000 2 34 NS-6620310-SP 8§ 33 SS8-7110710-SP 13 4
B1202-201-000 4 24 | B3412-552-000 § 21 NS-6680410-SP 10 8 SS-7110910-TP 16 60
B1203-201-000 4 28 | B3413-227-000 8§ 31 NS-6680410-SP 10 31 S§-7111110-TP 10 34
B1204-141-H00 4 383 | B3414-555-000 8§ 24 N§-6740510-SP 10 36 88-7111120-SP 10 40
B1208-141-HO0 4 58 | B3415-552-000 8 32 SS-7111120-SP 13 6
B1301-201-000 6 12 | B3416-552-000 8§ 22 PS-0350102-KR 4 17 SS-7111410-SP 8 6
B1302-271-000 6 13 | B3416-555-000 8 27 PS-0350102-KR 12 57 S§-7111810-SP 13 9
B1303-271-000 6 16 | B3417-552-000 8§ 30 PS-0350252-KR 4 4 S8-7150740-SP 16 16
B1305-012-000 6 7 | B3418-555-000 8§ 28 S§-7150940-SP 16 57
B1305-271-0A0 6 1 B3419-201-0A0 16 25 RC-0150001-KP 10 59 S8-7151120-SP 4 30
B1306-155-000 6 8 | B3419-201-0B0 16 26 RC-0740811-KP 12 19 S§-7620750-SP 10 15
B1307-1565-000 6 9 | B3420-141-HOA 16 27 RC-0740811-KP 1220 8§8-7620750-SP 10 23
B1307-271-0A0 6 18 | B3421-555-000 16 24 RC-0740811-KP 12 40 88-7621040-SP 16 67
B1308-155-000 6 10 | B3425-122-000 16 30 RE-0500000-K0 8 23 SS-7681750-TP 4 23
B1403-553-000 4 9 | B3425-141-H00 16 35 RE-0500000-K0 8§ 29 $§-8090540-SP 2 59
B1405-012-000 4 1 B3432-141-H00 16 28 RE-0500711-KP 12 37 S5§5-8090540-SP 4 12
B1408-201-000 4 48 | B3433-141-H0A 16 32 RE-0600000-K0 8§ 20 S§-8090670-SP 2 41
B1411-552-000 4 49 | B3434-141-HO0 16 29 R0O-0601501-00 16 17 S§8-8110422-TP 12 22
B1414-555-000 4 14 | B3435-141-H00 16 31 R0O-0742401-00 10 65 SS-8110422-TP 12 29
B1419-5563-000 4 10 | B3503-201-000 13 7 S§-8110510-SP 2 10
B1501-127-000 8 4 | B3504-201-000 13 8 SD-0630275-SP 8 15 SS-8110520-TP 6 14
B1505-227-T00-A 8 3 | B3508-512-000 13 3 SD-0630301-SP 8§ 16 S§-8150310-Sp 4 3
B1507-552-000 8 5 | B3510-201-0A0 13 2 SD-0720331-SP 8 26 SS-8160310-SP 8 8
B1515-201-000 8§ 14 | B3511-280-000 4 35 SD-0950802-SH 10 7 S8-8150710-SP 2 19
B1516-552-000 8 17 | B35615-201-000 13 12 SD-1020961-SP 10 30 SS-8150710-Sp 10 28
B1517-552-000 8 18 | B3527-012-000 13 11 SK-1271300-8C 16 21 SS-8150710-SP 10 58
B1518-555-0A0 8 13 | B3528-201-000 13 1 SK-3482500-8C 16 61 S§-8150710-TP 4 37
B1521-5562-000 8 36 | B3537-201-000 13 5 SK-3483201-SE 16 43 SS-8150710-TP 6 21
B1521-555-000 8§ 11 B8206-012-000 16 7 SM-4020301-SC 12 24 SS-8151150-SP 4 26
B1523-226-000 8 19 | B8209-012-000 16 8 SM-4051405-SE 14 12 SS-8151150-SP 4 40
B1632-581-000 16 12 | B8213-125-AA0 16 44 SM-6031202-TP 6 2 SS-81561150-SP 6 4
B1601-201-000-A 10 41 B8218-115-000 16 18 SM-6040802-TP 12 4 SS-81561150-SP 6 15
B1604-141-H00 10 53 | B8219-115-000 16 19 SM-6040802-TP 12 11 $S8-81515650-SP 4 16
B1605-201-000 10 55 | B8220-115-000 16 15 SM-6040802-TP 12 32 §S-8151550-SP 4 43
B1607-201-0A0-A 10 32 | B8233-555-000 16 56 SM-6041012-TP 10 57 SS-8660612-TP 12 44
B1611-155-000-A 10 29 | B8235-038-000 16 53 SM-6041202-TP 12 6 SS5-8660512-TP 12 46
B1619-141-H00 10 5 | B9121-220-0A0 16 22 SM-6050802-TP 4 44 S5-8660610-TP 4 32
B1621-201-000 10 17 | B9141-372-000 16 65 SM-6051002-TP 12 52 SS-8660610-TP 10 43
B1624-141-HOA 10 12 SM-6051202-TP 12 55 SS-8660810-TP 4 34
B1627-226-000 10 21 CM-3002000-01 2 29 SM-6051402-TP 10 50 SS-8660810-TP 6 11
B1633-122-0A0 10 63 | CM-3002001-B1 2 30 SH-6051410-SC 6 19 S5-8660810-TP 10 13
B1646-201-000 10 26 | CM-5003000-01 16 52 SM-6051602-TP 2 44 SS-8661040-TP 10 14
B1647-226-000 10 27 | CQ-2020000-00 4 5 SH-6061610-SC 14 6 SS-8681950-SP 4 21
B1648-122-000 10 24 | CQ-2020000-00 4 15 SM-8050502-TP 12 39 S§5-9182010-SN 16 34
B16561-141-H00 10 54 | CQ-2020000-00 4 25 SM-8050612-TP 4 22 S§-9182010-TE 16 33
B1660-481-000 2 56 | CQ-2020000-00 4 29 SM-8050812-TP 12 18
B1661-481-000 2 b7 | CQ-2020000-00 10 38 SM-8060612-TP 12 15 TA-0370601-M0 12 17
B1662-481-000 2 58 | CQ-2020000-00 13 10 SM-9061203-SE 16 37 TA-1250406-R0 2 3
B1701-116-000 10 10 | CQ-2520000-00 6 b5 S5-2110915-SP 4 57 TA-1250705-R0 2 6
B1702-012-000 4 27 | CQ-2520000-00 6 22 S§-2110920-TP 2 26 TA-2050406-R0 2 28
B1704-141-H00 10 39 | CS-0791016-SH 6 17 S5-4080620-TP 10 62
B1705-155-000 10 48 | CS-0800816-SH 12 21 SS-4110815-SP 2 5 WP-0370316-SD 2 b4
B1706-1565-000 10 47 | CS-0800816-SH 12 28 SS-4111215-SP 2 2 Wp-0371016-SD 12 58
B1707-155-000 10 49 | CS-095081A-SH 12 48 $§-5060310-Sp 4 45 WP-0430801-SE 12 33
B1804-201-000 6 6 55-5090610-SP 2 16 WP-0501016-SC 16 62
B1805-201-000 6 20 | D3128-555-D00 2 40 SS-5090610-Sp 2 53 WP-0531001-SE 12 36
B1806-038-000 6 3 | D3129-555-D00 2 39 S$§-6060210-SP 2 24 WP-0531001-SE 12 53
B1835-111-000 2 48 | D9118-555-B00 16 23 $§-6060440-TP 2 50 WP-0531001-SE 12 56
B1839-5663-000 16 9 S§-6080410-Sp 12 2 WP-0621016-SD 2 6l
B1902-552-000 4 52 | MCP-1JJB2200 4 4] S$§-6090630-SP 2 49 WP-0621016-SD 16 58
B1903-552-000 4 53 | MCP-1JJB2202 16 69 $8-6090650-SP 8 37 WP-0740516-SP 8§ 12
B1904-201-000 4 54 | MCP-12JB2300 4 39 $8-6090670-TP 4 50 WP-0742016-SP 10 64
B1905-541-B00 4 55 | MCP-12JB2302 16 70 S§-6090910-SP 12 26 WP-1352616-SZ 16 13
B1905-541-B00 12 12 | MC-2310009-00 4 7 SS-6110710-TP 4 59 WP-1612616-SE 14 19
B1905-541-B00 12 41 MC-2310009-02 16 46 S§-6110710-TP 10 60 WS-0510002-KN 14 16
B2529-352-000 4 19 | MC-2760010-00 4 8 §8-6111620-3P 2 51 WS-1643202-KR 14 20
B25629-352-000 12 8 | MC-2760010-02 16 47 8S-6121210-SP 10 22 WZ-1052010-KP 10 16

- 19 —




INDEX OF PARTS

NUMERICAL ]|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
[R5 H N % " N 5% H__NO i "H N

100-04109 2 55 231-23102 18 13 231-37607 12 50

105-39906 16 45 231-23201 18 14 231-38209 1223

110-02904 10 11 231-23300 18 15 231-38209 16 49

110-07101 8§ 25 231-23409 18 16 231-38209 18 32

110-52701 2 21 231-23508 2 8 231-38308 12 30

110-71602 8§ 1 231-23508 18 17 231-38407 12 31

110-71701 8§ 34 231-24001 4 6 231-38506 12 34

110-71800 8 10 231-24100 4 11 231-38605 12 27

110-72204 2 33 231-24100 18 18 231-38704 12 38

110-73756 2 32 231-24209 4 13 231-41906 18 44

114-15205 2 11 231-24209 18 26 231-42003 16 11
231-24308 18 22 231-420562 16 10

210-45505 4 56 231-24357 18 1 232-00702 10 44

212-72802 16 6 231-24366 18 6 269-10059 14 21

214-13158 16 1 231-24407 4 60

214-13257 16 63 231-24407 18 23

226-02601 2 42 231-24456 18 7

226-13400 12 51 231-24506 16 68

226-14507 12 49 231-24506 18 24

226-22401 18 43 231-24556 18 8

229-04155 4 31 231-24605 18 25

229-04155 10 42 231-24654 18 2

229-06101 4 2 231-24663 18 9

229-07109 3 7 231-24803 18 19

229-07703 § 2 231-24852 18 3

229-12109 220 231-24861 18 10

229-30309 14 14 231-24902 18 20

229-30358 14 1 231-24951 18 4

229-30408 14 10 231-24960 18 11

229-30507 14 9 231-25008 4 61

229-30556 14 15 231-25008 18 21

229-30705 14 7 231-250567 18 5

229-30804 14 5 231-25107 18 27

229-30903 14 4 231-25206 18 28

229-31000 14 3 231-25306 4 62

229-31109 14 2 231-25305 18 29

229-31307 14 11 231-25404 4 64

229-31406 14 8 231-25404 18 30

229-31604 16 4 231-25503 12 42

229-32800 16 6 231-25602 12 45

229-33006 16 64 231-25750 12 25

229-33105 16 2 231-25750 18 31

229-33204 16 3 231-25800 18 33

229-34202 16 38 231-25909 18 34

229-34251 16 36 231-26006 12 60

229-34301 16 39 231-26006 18 35

229-34400 16 40 231-26402 16 66

229-34509 16 41 231-26501 2 b2

229-34608 16 42 231-27004 10 18

229-58300 16 5 231-27103 16 3

231-20801 2 31 231-27152 10 1

231-20900 2 47 231-27202 10 61

231-20959 2 45 231-27301 10 20

231-21007 4 20 231-28309 16 51

231-21106 4 47 231-28358 16 50

231-21155 4 46 231-28408 16 55

231-21205 18 40 231-28507 16 54

231-21304 18 41 231-28606 16 71

231-21403 18 42 231-31808 2 46

231-21502 12 59 231-32301 2 43

231-21502 18 37 231-32806 4 5l

231-21601 4 36 231-33804 6 23

231-21700 10 9 231-33903 6 24

231-21809 10 56 231-34307 10 37

231-21908 10 52 231-36005 12 1

231-22005 10 46 231-36005 16 48

231-22054 10 45 231-36104 12 14

231-22203 10 51 231-36104 18 36

231-22302 4 42 231-36203 12 10

231-22401 4 33 231-36302 129

231-22658 8 35 231-36401 12 7

231-22658 18 38 231-36500 12 16

231-22757 8 38 231-36609 12 5

231-22757 18 39 231-36708 123

231-23003 18 12 231-37409 12 54

231-23102 2 25 231-37508 12 47

- 920 —




wBREBCE

HBHELVKeD, 2B
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright (©) 2003 JUKI CORP. KIDA—VYRAPEHRARDOEDFERKEET IS HYET,

FEBONT LM CES. HETa L #* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERELEY, HIOA—V YR, 2003518 REOHALBTERLALLOTY,

All rights reserved throughout the world.

*This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of January 2003.

2003. 1 Printedin Japan (E)




